Following the recommendation of the audit committee, we were appointed by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting on 19 July
2002 to audit the financial statements for the period ending 29 March 2003 and subsequent financial periods. The period of total uninterrupted
engagement including previous renewals and reappointments of the firm is 16 years, covering the periods ending 29 March 2003 to 24 March
2018.

Consistency of the audit report with the additional report to the Audit and Risk Committee
Our audit opinion is consistent with the additional report to the Audit and Risk Committee we are required to provide in accordance with ISAs
(UK).

Sukhbinder Kooner (Senior statutory auditor)

for and on behalf of Deloitte LLP
Senior Statutory Auditor

London, UK
17 May 2018

HEAD_0 1st line continued 2nd line continued

For the 52 weeks
ended 24 March
2018

Consolidated
income statement

Consolidated income statement
For the 52 weeks ended 24 March 2018

90	 Mothercare plc annual report and accounts 2018

52 weeks ended 24 March 2018 52 weeks ended 25 March 2017

Note

Before
adjusted items1

£ million

Adjusted
items2

£ million
Total

£ million

Before
adjusted items1

£ million

Adjusted
items2

£ million
Total

£ million

Revenue 4, 5 654.5 – 654.5 667.4 – 667.4
Cost of sales (610.5)‌‌  (10.0)‌‌ (620.5)‌‌ (606.2)‌‌ (2.4)‌‌ (608.6)‌‌
Gross profit 44.0 (10.0)‌‌ 34.0  61.2 (2.4)‌‌ 58.8
Administrative expenses 6 (37.7)‌‌ (65.1)‌‌ (102.8)‌‌ (38.2)‌‌ (10.2)‌‌ (48.4)‌‌
(Loss)/profit from operations 7 6.3 (75.1)‌‌ (68.8)‌‌ 23.0 (12.6)‌‌ 10.4
Net finance costs 8 (4.0)‌‌ – (4.0)‌‌ (3.3)‌‌ – (3.3)‌‌
(Loss)/profit before taxation 2.3 (75.1)‌‌ (72.8)‌‌ 19.7 (12.6)‌‌ 7.1
Taxation 9 (3.6)‌‌ 0.3 (3.3)‌‌ (3.2)‌‌ 4.3 1.1
(Loss)/profit for the period
attributable to equity holders of
the parent (1.3)‌‌ (74.8)‌‌ (76.1)‌‌ 16.5 (8.3)‌‌ 8.2
Earnings per share
Basic 11 (0.8)‌‌p (44.8)‌‌p 9.7p 4.8p
Diluted 11 (0.8)‌‌p (44.8)‌‌p 9.3p 4.6p

1	 Before adjusted items described in footnote 2 below.

2	� Includes adjusted costs (property costs, restructuring costs and impairment charges) and provision for receivables and other adjusted items of amortisation of intangible assets